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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV 

 

University:  

Surname: LIANTA 

Name: ELENI 

Rank:  

Faculty:  

Department:  

Scientific Domain: * BYZANTINIST-NUMISMATIST 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title 

Doctor of Philosophy (DPhil) 2006 University of Oxford, Exeter College School of Archaeology Byzantine Coinage AD 1204-1453: 
Some Problems in Monetary 

Affairs 

Master of Studies (MSt) 2000 University of Oxford, Exeter College School of Archaeology-
Byzantine Studies 

 

Ptychio 1998 Aristotle University of Thessaloniki Department of History and 
Archaeology 

 

     

 

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

1/10/2008 31/7/2020 Hellenic Open University Thessaloniki Adjunct Member of the 
Academic Staff 

11/5/2016 31/7/2017 Thessaloniki METRO  
[ATTIKO METRO S.A.] 

Thessaloniki Byzantinist-Numismatist 
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13/3/2008 9/11/2015 Thessaloniki METRO 
[ATTIKO METRO S.A.] 

Thessaloniki Byzantinist-Numismatist 

 
 
 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2019 Latin Imitative Billon Trachea 
Issued in the Mint of 

Thessalonica (1204-1224)? 

 Αντιχαρίσματος 
Επισφράγισις,  

A Tribute to Prof. Ivan 
Jordanov’s 70th 

Anniversary,  
Konstantin Preslavsky 
University of Shumen 

 369-
379 

2 2019 Βυζάντιο: Η μαρτυρία των 
θησαυρών της Παλαιολόγειας 

περιόδου  
– Από το 1261 έως το 1453 

 Αρχαιολογία και Τέχνες 131 106-
115 

3 2019 Βυζαντινά νομίσματα και 
νομισματική (4ος – 15ος αιώνες) – 

Μια σύνοψη, Athens 

Alexios G.C. Savvides    

4 2019 Βιβλιογραφική επισκόπηση της 
βυζαντινής νομισματικής 
επιστήμης και έρευνας 

 Βυζαντινός Δόμος 27 71-145 

5 2018 The Byzantine Numismatic 
Single Finds from the 
Thessalonica Metro 

Archaeological Excavations: 
2008-2015 

 Port Cities of the 
Aegean World:  

Coins, Seals and 
Weights,  

C. Ünal, A. Ersoy, C. 
Gürbiyik, B.K. Kasali 

(επιμ.) 

 198-
215 

6 2009 Late Byzantine Coins 1204-1453 
in the Ashmolean Museum, 
University of Oxford, London 

    

7 2008 A Die-Study of the Half-Stavrata 
of Manuel II Palaeologus  

 Numismatic, 
Sphragistic and 

 447-
456 
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(1391-1425) Epigraphic 
Contributions to the 
History of the Black 

Sea Coast, Varna 15-
17 September 2005 

8 2007-
2008 

The Development and Function 
of Sigla on Late Byzantine Coins 

(A.D. 1204-1453) 

 Βυζαντινός Δόμος 16 249-
262 

9 2006-
2007 

Palaeologan Half-Stavrata:  
The Case of Manuel II 

Palaeologus (1391-1425) 

 Cercetàri Numismatice XII-XIII 155-
208 

10 2006 John II Comnenus (1118-1143) 
or John III Vatatzes (1222-
1254)? (Distinguishing the 

Hyperpyra of John II from Those 
of John III) 

 Numismatic Chronicle 166 269-
299 

       

 

 

 

 

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1 31/1-
4/5/2014 

Ex Thessalonica Lux Local Museum of 
Byzantine Culture, 

Thessaloniki 

Entry Contributor for 
the Exhibition’s 

Catalogue 

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      
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*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
  

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1 1998 Aristotle University of Thessaloniki  
– Roman Agora 

EPEAEK Research Team Member 

2     

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 

 

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent  

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     
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Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1 2006-2007 

 
Honorary Research Associate 

Institute of Archaeology 
University of Oxford 

 

2 2002-2005 

 
Scholar Propondis Foundation 

3 2002-2004 

 
Amelia Jackson Senior Student Exeter College, University of Oxford 

 

4 2001-2004 Educational Grant A.G. Leventis Foundation 

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

  

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    
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10    

 

 

 

 

 


